

**FINLEY LANE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP
BID TABULATION**

ITEM	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER ESTIMATE	Ford Development Corporation	Fred A. Nemann Co.	Adleta Construction				
ROADWAY											
201	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING (INCLUDING TREE REMOVAL)	1	\$8,500	\$8,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,753.60	\$15,753.60
203	CY	EMBANKMENT	25	\$45	\$1,125.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$82.08	\$2,052.00
203	CY	EXCAVATION	25	\$45	\$1,125.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$68.59	\$1,714.75
659	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	500	\$6	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.18	\$2,590.00
659	CY	TOPSOIL	50	\$80	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00
202	SF	WALK REMOVED	130	\$13	\$1,690.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$3.43	\$445.90
202	FT	CURB REMOVED	80	\$21	\$1,680.00	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$12.12	\$969.60
202	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	12	\$32	\$384.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$47.24	\$566.88
				SUBTOTAL	\$21,504.00		\$17,410.00		\$22,850.00		\$27,542.73
EROSION CONTROL											
832	EA	EROSION CONTROL	1,900	\$1	\$1,900.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	\$0.50	\$950.00	\$1.50	\$2,850.00
659	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	100	\$1	\$100.00	\$0.10	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$5.75	\$575.00
659	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.05	\$800	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$115.00
659	ACRE	LIME	0.05	\$160	\$8.00	\$50.00	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$1,150.00	\$57.50
659	MGAL	WATER	2.00	\$300	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$115.00	\$230.00
661	CY	MULCH	1	\$100	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$92.00	\$92.00
661	EA	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2.5" CALIPER, AS PER PLAN	9	\$750	\$6,750.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$920.00	\$8,280.00
				SUBTOTAL	\$9,498.00		\$9,274.50		\$10,351.07		\$12,199.50
DRAINAGE											
611	EACH	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C (707.45), FOR DOWNSPOUTS, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$238.35	\$23,835.00
611	EA	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	\$1,200	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$763.24	\$1,526.48
638	EA	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	9	\$600	\$5,400.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$244.32	\$2,198.88
				SUBTOTAL	\$10,300.00		\$1,590.00		\$1,650.00		\$27,560.36
PAVEMENT											
253	SY	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	255	\$130.00	\$33,150.00	\$50.00	\$12,750.00	\$146.00	\$37,230.00	\$155.62	\$39,683.10
254	SY	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, A.P.P.	1420	\$5.00	\$7,100.00	\$10.00	\$14,200.00	\$6.50	\$9,230.00	\$6.90	\$9,798.00
301	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.22	\$2,751.10
441	CY	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	69	\$250	\$17,250.00	\$350.00	\$24,150.00	\$325.00	\$22,425.00	\$570.40	\$39,357.60
441	CY	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE	79	\$250	\$19,750.00	\$300.00	\$23,700.00	\$283.00	\$22,357.00	\$385.25	\$30,434.75
407	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	128	\$5	\$640.00	\$4.00	\$512.00	\$13.00	\$1,664.00	\$92.00	\$11,776.00
452	SY	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	75	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$151.21	\$11,340.75
608	SF	CURB RAMPS, A.P.P.	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.84	\$5,168.00
608	SF	5" CONCRETE WALK	1400	\$18.00	\$25,200.00	\$30.00	\$42,000.00	\$18.00	\$25,200.00	\$13.72	\$19,208.00
609	FT	CURB, TYPE 6, AS DIRECTED	75	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$39.90	\$2,992.50
				SUBTOTAL	\$122,215.00		\$148,312.00		\$146,356.00		\$172,509.80
WATER WORK											
1125	EACH	Resetting Existing Valve Boxes Complete	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$752.37	\$752.37
1131	EACH	Furnishing and Installing Curb and Roadway Box (Reconnect)	2	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$6,467.48	\$12,934.96
604	EACH	Adjust Existing Valve Chamber to Grade	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$617.81	\$2,471.24
				SUBTOTAL	\$3,140.00		\$2,210.00		\$1,100.00		\$16,158.57
TRAFFIC CONTROL											
630	SF	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	54	\$22	\$1,188.00	\$30.00	\$1,620.00	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$31.53	\$1,702.62
630	SF	SIGN, FLAT SHEET, STREET NAME	8	\$45	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$31.53	\$252.24
630	EA	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED	1	\$110	\$110.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$136.17	\$136.17
630	EA	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	15	\$20	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$17.97	\$269.55
630	EA	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	15	\$23	\$345.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$23.97	\$359.55
630	FT	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	12	\$20	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$28.89	\$346.68
630	FT	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	145	\$20	\$2,900.00	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$28.89	\$4,189.05
512	FT	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING, AS DIRECTED	30	\$5	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$85.30	\$2,559.00
644	FT	CROSSWALK LINE, 24" WHITE	20	\$20	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$55.57	\$1,111.40

**FINLEY LANE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP
BID TABULATION**

ITEM	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER ESTIMATE		Ford Development Corporation		Fred A. Nemann Co.		Adleta Construction	
644	FT	STOP LINE, 24" WHITE	55	\$20	\$1,100.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$38.13	\$2,097.15
				SUBTOTAL	\$7,093.00		\$11,470.00		\$11,200.00		\$13,023.41
INCIDENTALS											
SPECIAL	EA	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EX. LAMPOST, AS PER PLAN	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00
SPECIAL	LS	PERFORMANCE BOND	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,109.58	\$3,109.58
614	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, INCLUDING SIGNAGE, WORKZONE MARKINGS, ETC., AS PER PLAN	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,225.00	\$11,225.00
623	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
				SUBTOTAL	\$41,200.00		\$25,200.00		\$23,500.00		\$18,934.58
				SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST		\$214,950.00		\$215,466.50		\$217,007.07	\$287,928.95
				CONTINGENCY - 10% OF SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST	10.0%	\$21,495.00		\$21,546.65		\$21,700.71	\$28,792.90
				TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST		\$236,445.00		\$237,013.15		\$238,707.78	\$316,721.85